

Responsibilities of the Canadian National Master Retriever Club

- 1. Maintain an up to date website
- 2. Invite all clubs hosting Hunt Tests to become members of the Canadian National Master Retriever Club. Once CKC has approved the mandatory membership, invoice all of these Clubs \$50 annually.
- 3. Solicit nominations and select Directors from each zone.
- 4. Collect nominations for judges from each zone annually and select judges for the National Master Hunt Test Stake one year prior to the event.
- 5. Solicit proposals and select the site for the National Master Hunt Test Stake 2 years in advance from proposals submitted by clubs in the scheduled zone and approve the dates.
- 6. Order undated rosette ribbons and goose bands to be presented to qualifiers at the National Master Hunt Test Stake.
- 7. Maintain the handler bibs (if these are to be used) and collect them from each participant for use the following year.
- 8. Develop and maintain contracts with National sponsors and help these sponsors to liaison with the host club annually.
- 9. Pay the expenses of the Canadian National Master Retriever Club Secretary to enable him/her to attend the National Master Hunt Test Stake annually.